
2026 RV State Championships Sunday, 1 March 2026

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 156 Female C Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 113.08 Footscray City (Wadie,Wadie) 7  4:28.53   0.00  +0.00
2 113.15 Wendouree Ballarat (Singline,Wills) 6  4:34.92   6.39  +6.39
3 113.06 Essendon (Daniell-Edwards,Shaw) 5  4:41.79   6.87 +13.26
4 113.04 Banks (Highfield,Johnson) 3  4:43.20   1.41 +14.67
5 113.12 Richmond (Saville,Moray-Smith) 4  5:22.28  39.08 +53.75

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 171); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 157 Female C Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 113.01 Bairnsdale (Pownall,Campbell) 3  4:17.66   0.00  +0.00
2 113.11 Hawthorn (Mirpuri,Cheng) 4  4:29.59  11.93 +11.93
3 113.02 Ballarat City (Clarke,Grumley) 5  4:33.37   3.78 +15.71
4 113.10 Hamilton (Young,Walker) 7  4:38.52   5.15 +20.86
5 113.13 Richmond (Davids,King) 6  4:46.95   8.43 +29.29

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 171); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 158 Female C Grade Double Scull Heat 3

1 113.05 Barwon (O'Callaghan,O'Callaghan) 4  4:29.73   0.00  +0.00
2 113.09 Hamilton (Millard,Millard) 7  4:43.60  13.87 +13.87
3 113.07 Essendon (Bell,Bell) 6  4:57.26  13.66 +27.53
4 113.14 Richmond (Burkett,Masters) 5  5:18.28  21.02 +48.55

113.03 Banks (Basra,Donnelly) 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 171); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 159 Male A Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 114.09 Corio Bay (Zander Bailey) 3  3:27.47   0.00  +0.00
2 114.10 Corio Bay (Ned Joyce) 5  3:33.00   5.53  +5.53
3 114.03 Banks (James Meads) 4  3:40.62   7.62 +13.15
4 114.04 Banks (Jed Tosto) 6  3:43.04   2.42 +15.57
5 114.01 Ballarat City (Harry Ward) 7  3:50.81   7.77 +23.34

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 172); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 160 Male A Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 114.14 Banks (Marcus Cain) 5  3:42.17   0.00  +0.00
2 114.07 Corio Bay (Aroon Tremul) 4  3:47.06   4.89  +4.89
3 114.08 Corio Bay (Tadhg Bailey) 6  3:51.06   4.00  +8.89
4 114.11 Footscray City (Jeremy Laing) 3  3:52.90   1.84 +10.73

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 172); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 161 Female Under 17 Single Scull Heat 1

1 115.08 Hamilton & Alexandra (Mhairi McDonald) 8  4:15.03   0.00  +0.00
2 115.05 Essendon (Elizabeth Drew Finn) 5  4:34.03  19.00 +19.00
3 115.03 Corio Bay (Elise Stevens) 7  4:35.13   1.10 +20.10
4 115.04 Essendon (Emma Stevenson) 2  4:40.57   5.44 +25.54
5 115.09 Hawthorn (Elea Diallo) 4  4:52.38  11.81 +37.35
6 115.11 Ruyton Girls' (Jessie McCall) 6  4:52.76   0.38 +37.73
7 115.01 Barwon (Sienna Lucas) 3  5:00.82   8.06 +45.79

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 173); Rest->Eliminated



2026 RV State Championships Sunday, 1 March 2026

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 162 Female Under 17 Single Scull Heat 2

1 115.02 Corio Bay (Skye Quirk) 5  4:26.21   0.00  +0.00
2 115.06 Essendon (Elodie Coulson) 4  4:43.45  17.24 +17.24
3 115.13 Yarra Yarra (April Macdonald) 2  4:45.28   1.83 +19.07
4 115.12 Wendouree Ballarat (Alliyah Pascoe) 6  4:48.69   3.41 +22.48
5 115.07 Essendon (Emmy Fitzpatrick) 3  4:51.56   2.87 +25.35
6 115.10 Hawthorn (Lola Page) 7  5:15.62  24.06 +49.41

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 173); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 163 Male B Grade Eight Final

1
142.01 Banks
(O'Donovan,Mackie,Lumby,Yeates,Shaddock,Moraity,Crooks,Welham,c:Gray) 4  3:25.67   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 163 Male A Grade Eight Final

1
105.01 Banks
(Huang,Meads*,Johnston,Birtwistle*,Sweetnam,Coleman,Szigeter,Rose*,c:Jayatissa) 5  3:16.90   0.00  +0.00

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 164 Male C Grade Coxed Four Final

1 106.03 Essendon (Sirotic,Stevenson*,Bird,Brady,c:Stevenson) 5  3:42.51   0.00  +0.00
2 106.01 Ballarat High (Gibbs,Howden,Davies,Davidge,c:Davidge) 4  3:46.24   3.73  +3.73
3 106.02 Essendon/Bendigo (Buc,Everton*,Shaw,Shaw,c:Facciolo) 6  4:48.61  62.37 +66.10

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 165 Female A Grade Pair Final

1 107.04 Richmond (Dyball,Pearce) 6  3:52.58   0.00  +0.00
2 107.01 Banks (Di Cosmo,Brennan) 3  3:53.95   1.37  +1.37
3 107.02 Carrum (Deeble,Fischmann) 5  4:10.33  16.38 +17.75
4 107.03 Mercantile (Hynes,Jozsa) 4  4:22.31  11.98 +29.73

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 166 Male B Grade Pair Final

1 108.01 Banks (Parish,Radda) 5  3:21.78   0.00  +0.00
2 108.04 Mercantile (Bergelin,Harrington) 3  3:22.43   0.65  +0.65
3 108.03 Carrum (Holman,Gilbert) 4  3:30.87   8.44  +9.09
4 108.05 Ballarat Clarendon (Lawler,Fumi) 7  3:45.41  14.54 +23.63

108.02 Banks (O'Donovan,Moraity) 6 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 167 Female A Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 109.03 Essendon (Hatherley,Camiller,Freestone,Williamson,c:Fitzpatrick) 5  3:35.49   0.00  +0.00
2 109.02 Corowa (Wragge,Underwood,Hall Krause,Hogan,c:Taylor) 4  3:39.03   3.54  +3.54
3 109.01 Corio Bay (Clark-Fernandes,Coleman,Hellard,Johns,c:Tesarsch) 6  3:48.46   9.43 +12.97

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 168 Male B Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 110.02 Essendon (Rowe,Mitchell,Jones,Heyes,c:Mason) 3  3:19.79   0.00  +0.00
2 110.04 Hawthorn (Smart,Yudko,Chang,Raschke,c:Watts) 6  3:20.51   0.72  +0.72
3 110.07 Mercantile (Kelly*,Feenaghty,Sinfield,Rees,c:Giudice) 1  3:24.86   4.35  +5.07
4 110.05 Melbourne Argonauts (Jones,Smoley,Stringer,Krutop,c:Brimacombe) 2  3:33.45   8.59 +13.66
5 110.03 Hamilton & Alexandra (Horne,Hunt,Merrin,Young,c:Small) 7  3:36.26   2.81 +16.47
6 110.06 Mercantile (O'Callaghan,Olowoniyi,Tyrrell*,Taylor*,c:Durham) 8  3:39.50   3.24 +19.71
7 110.08 Richmond (Hellerstedt,Limansyah,Merrett,Salazar,c:Terry) 4  3:45.34   5.84 +25.55

110.01 Banks (Yeates,Rose,Lumby,Doble,c:Jayatissa) 5 DID NOT START
*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 169 Male Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 111.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Eckel,Williams,Connolly,Smith,c:King) 4  3:20.59   0.00  +0.00
2 111.04 Hawthorn/Albert Park (Jones*,Perronnet,Mikus,Liu,c:Ferguson) 5  3:22.08   1.49  +1.49
3 111.02 Hamilton & Alexandra (Nagorcka,Dabernig,Hawthorne,McDonald,c:Aitken) 3  4:05.42  43.34 +44.83
4 111.03 Hawthorn (Lynch,Davies,Inglis,Burke,c:Middleton) 6  4:15.00   9.58 +54.41

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 170 Female B Grade Coxed Four Final

1 112.04 Loreto - Ballarat (Cartwright,Timpano,Gardner,Robertson,c:O'Connor) 4  3:48.09   0.00  +0.00
2 112.02 Banks (Faulls,Tulloch,Black,Watts,c:Jayatissa) 5  3:50.00   1.91  +1.91
3 112.01 Ballarat High (Keyte,Smith,Jenkins,Kaletsch,c:Reid) 7  3:59.26   9.26 +11.17
4 112.05 Richmond (Roberts-Bailey,Rosenberg,Higgins,Walsh,c:Pineda Haufe) 2  4:04.95   5.69 +16.86
5 112.03 Carrum (Shepherdson,Carr,James,Lloyd-Smith,c:Everett) 6  4:05.19   0.24 +17.10
6 112.06 Richmond (Innes-Irons,Moffett,Meagher,Catlin,c:Lincoln) 3  4:06.84   1.65 +18.75

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 171 Female C Grade Double Scull Final

1 113.01 Bairnsdale (Pownall,Campbell) 4  4:09.25   0.00  +0.00
2 113.08 Footscray City (Wadie,Wadie) 5  4:14.55   5.30  +5.30
3 113.05 Barwon (O'Callaghan,O'Callaghan) 6  4:21.23   6.68 +11.98
4 113.15 Wendouree Ballarat (Singline,Wills) 3  4:26.26   5.03 +17.01
5 113.09 Hamilton (Millard,Millard) 2  4:29.46   3.20 +20.21
6 113.11 Hawthorn (Mirpuri,Cheng) 7  4:46.75  17.29 +37.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 172 Male A Grade Single Scull Final

1 114.03 Banks (James Meads) 2  3:23.49   0.00  +0.00
2 114.09 Corio Bay (Zander Bailey) 4  3:24.62   1.13  +1.13
3 114.08 Corio Bay (Tadhg Bailey) 7  3:30.49   5.87  +7.00
4 114.07 Corio Bay (Aroon Tremul) 6  3:31.52   1.03  +8.03
5 114.10 Corio Bay (Ned Joyce) 3  3:31.88   0.36  +8.39
6 114.14 Banks (Marcus Cain) 5  3:38.59   6.71 +15.10

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 173 Female Under 17 Single Scull Final

1 115.02 Corio Bay (Skye Quirk) 5  4:05.50   0.00  +0.00
2 115.08 Hamilton & Alexandra (Mhairi McDonald) 4  4:08.68   3.18  +3.18
3 115.04 Essendon (Emma Stevenson) 8  4:17.65   8.97 +12.15
4 115.03 Corio Bay (Elise Stevens) 2  4:21.24   3.59 +15.74
5 115.06 Essendon (Elodie Coulson) 3  4:34.41  13.17 +28.91
6 115.13 Yarra Yarra (April Macdonald) 7  4:34.43   0.02 +28.93
7 115.12 Wendouree Ballarat (Alliyah Pascoe) 1  4:40.32   5.89 +34.82
8 115.05 Essendon (Elizabeth Drew Finn) 6  7:06.88 146.56 +181.3

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 174 Female Under 15 Single Scull Final

1 116.03 Hamilton & Alexandra (Louisa McDonald) 3  4:40.89   0.00  +0.00
2 116.05 Wendouree Ballarat (Olivia Clark) 5  4:55.78  14.89 +14.89
3 116.01 Barwon (Amelia Whitehouse) 4  4:58.79   3.01 +17.90
4 116.02 Corio Bay (Elizabeth Tesarsch) 7  5:01.80   3.01 +20.91

116.04 Hamilton & Alexandra (Hannah Young) 6         DID NOT FINISH



2026 RV State Championships Sunday, 1 March 2026

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 175 Female A Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 122.07 Essendon (Mason,Hatherley) 4  3:42.87   0.00  +0.00
2 122.02 Barwon (Tremul,McCartney) 6  3:46.09   3.22  +3.22
3 122.11 Yarra Yarra (Schlicht,Kafasis) 5  3:48.81   2.72  +5.94
4 122.10 Wendouree Ballarat (McCarthy,Miller) 3  3:55.61   6.80 +12.74
5 122.03 Corio Bay (Coleman,Hellard) 2  3:55.91   0.30 +13.04
6 122.09 Ruyton Girls' (Hoyle,McIntyre) 7  4:05.38   9.47 +22.51

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 193); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 176 Female A Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 122.06 Essendon (Freestone,Camiller) 7  3:53.27   0.00  +0.00
2 122.05 Corowa (Hall Krause,Hogan) 6  3:57.03   3.76  +3.76
3 122.04 Corio Bay (Clark-Fernandes,Johns) 5  3:58.43   1.40  +5.16
4 122.01 Banks (Van Der Poll,Rouse) 4  4:11.21  12.78 +17.94
5 122.08 Ruyton Girls' (Collins,Brown) 3  4:15.15   3.94 +21.88

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 193); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 177 Female C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 1

1 123.06 Barwon (O'Callaghan,O'Callaghan,Rea,Lucas,c:Whitehouse) 4  3:54.94   0.00  +0.00
2 123.20 Richmond (Roberts-Bailey,Charman,Clark,Higgins,c:Pineda Haufe) 3  3:58.04   3.10  +3.10
3 123.23 Ruyton Girls' (Masood,Huang,Coco,Williamson,c:Ryan) 2  4:03.04   5.00  +8.10
4 123.15 Hamilton & Alexandra (Cryer,McDonald,Kim,Brown,c:Bricknall) 7  4:11.95   8.91 +17.01
5 123.05 Ballarat High (Harris,Smith,Jenkins,Kaletsch,c:Norman Kinna) 6  4:12.27   0.32 +17.33
6 123.09 Damascus College (Goon,Dowling,Rebis,Singline,c:Ryan) 5  4:14.67   2.40 +19.73

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 194); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 178 Female C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 2

1 123.24 Yarra Yarra (Tosto,Kasel,Ebenwaldner*,Houseman,c:Yeluri) 6      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 123.10 Damascus College (Dowling,James,Budin,Mathews,c:Martin) 4           3.75  +3.75
3 123.18 Mercantile (Amoore,Saunders,Stutzman,Hill*,c:Loch) 3           1.89  +5.64
4 123.14 Hamilton & Alexandra (Russell,Bell,Colliton,Malseed,c:Copley) 7           0.82  +6.46
5 123.22 Richmond (Burkett,Masters,Saville,Moray-Smith,c:Evans) 5          45.72 +52.18

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 194); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 179 Female C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 3

1 123.07 Corowa (Burch,Sandow,Bruinsma-Wansink,Taylor,c:Abbott) 4  4:07.61   0.00  +0.00
2 123.17 Loreto - Ballarat (Valenzuela,Hopkins,Templar,Taylor,c:Jayasooriya) 5  4:10.29   2.68  +2.68
3 123.12 Hamilton (Millard,Baker,Walker,Millard,c:Aitken) 3  4:13.18   2.89  +5.57
4 123.16 Hawthorn (Page,Diallo,Cheng,Mirpuri,c:Watts) 6  4:23.55  10.37 +15.94
5 123.21 Richmond (King,Wardowska,Davids,Mallow,c:Skelton) 7  4:26.34   2.79 +18.73

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 194); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 180 Female C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 4

1 123.19 Nestles (Tierney,Allan,Reilly,Lowe,c:Downs) 7  4:10.24   0.00  +0.00
2 123.13 Hamilton & Alexandra (Brown,Carmody*,Hall*,Ryan*,c:Cameron) 6  4:18.22   7.98  +7.98
3 123.01 Ballarat City (Gilbert,Merrylees*,Grumley,Wheaton*,c:Shaw) 4  4:21.13   2.91 +10.89
4 123.08 Corowa (Krause,Abbott,Scott,Hogan,c:Hogan) 3  4:34.65  13.52 +24.41
5 123.11 Essendon (Daniell-Edwards,Bell,Bell,Bell,c:Cowle) 5  5:06.55  31.90 +56.31

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 194); Rest->Eliminated *substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 181 Male C Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 124.06 Essendon (Bird,Brady) 6  3:42.20   0.00  +0.00
2 124.04 Corowa (Davies,McMahon) 4  3:51.92   9.72  +9.72
3 124.07 Footscray City (Porfyris,Aiton) 5  3:52.79   0.87 +10.59
4 124.01 Banks (Lumby,Rose) 7  3:56.87   4.08 +14.67
5 124.11 Melbourne Argonauts (Smoley,Jones) 2  4:06.68   9.81 +24.48
6 124.08 Hamilton (Hrast,McDonald) 3  4:50.02  43.34 +67.82

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 195); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 182 Male C Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 124.12 Melbourne Argonauts (Stringer,Krutop) 4  3:48.97   0.00  +0.00
2 124.10 Horsham City (Lindorff,Hawken) 7  3:54.41   5.44  +5.44
3 124.09 Hamilton (Malseed,Clarence) 6  4:05.72  11.31 +16.75
4 124.02 Barwon (Yuncken,Whitehouse) 2  4:08.91   3.19 +19.94
5 124.03 Bendigo (Barton,Kauter) 3  4:11.04   2.13 +22.07
6 124.05 Essendon/Bendigo (Kauter*,Buc*) 5  4:12.32   1.28 +23.35

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 195); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 183 Female B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 125.22 Ballarat Clarendon (Grace Donovan) 5  4:35.47   0.00  +0.00
2 125.13 Footscray City (Aster White) 6  4:45.58  10.11 +10.11
3 125.21 Corowa (Julie Underwood) 2  4:46.68   1.10 +11.21
4 125.10 Damascus College (Edda Wietzke) 4  4:52.31   5.63 +16.84
5 125.08 Barwon (Adeline Shields) 3  5:04.08  11.77 +28.61
6 125.05 Banks (Ella Mitsch) 7  5:23.71  19.63 +48.24
7 125.17 Ruyton Girls' (Rainier O'Loughlin) 8  5:52.70  28.99 +77.23

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 196); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 184 Female B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 125.04 Ballarat Clarendon (Estelle Freeman) 3  4:23.53   0.00  +0.00
2 125.12 Essendon (Louise Barker) 7  4:35.89  12.36 +12.36
3 125.09 Corowa (Imogen Wragge) 4  4:36.09   0.20 +12.56
4 125.07 Banks (Cat Ekins-Daukes) 2  4:54.96  18.87 +31.43
5 125.16 Mercantile (Imogen Amoore) 5  5:09.32  14.36 +45.79
6 125.14 Footscray High (Indiana Beattie) 6  5:21.42  12.10 +57.89

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 196); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 185 Female B Grade Single Scull Heat 3

1 125.11 Essendon (Millie Delaney) 7  4:21.35   0.00  +0.00
2 125.19 Wendouree Ballarat (Lee-Anne Martin) 6  4:22.36   1.01  +1.01
3 125.20 Yarra Yarra (Lisa Bates) 4  4:24.54   2.18  +3.19
4 125.02 Ballarat Clarendon (Charli Tuohey) 3  4:32.33   7.79 +10.98
5 125.18 Ruyton Girls' (Jessie McCall) 5  4:44.09  11.76 +22.74

125.15 Hamilton & Alexandra (Mhairi McDonald) 2 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 196); Rest->Eliminated



2026 RV State Championships Sunday, 1 March 2026

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 186 Male Under 17 Single Scull Heat 1

1 126.13 Hawthorn (Luca Mikus) 2  3:55.21   0.00  +0.00
2 126.06 Hamilton & Alexandra (Archie Young) 6  4:02.14   6.93  +6.93
3 126.02 Ballarat Clarendon (Henry Whatley) 4  4:06.35   4.21 +11.14
4 126.05 Damascus College (Duke Pilmore) 3  4:11.67   5.32 +16.46
5 126.12 Hawthorn (Patrick Burke) 5  4:20.70   9.03 +25.49
6 126.11 Hawthorn (James Inglis) 8  4:48.25  27.55 +53.04

126.03 Barwon (Drew Kent) 7 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 197); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 187 Male Under 17 Single Scull Heat 2

1 126.01 Albert Park College (Jasper Jones) 5  4:01.03   0.00  +0.00
2 126.10 Hawthorn (Angus Liu) 4  4:06.55   5.52  +5.52
3 126.09 Hawthorn (Thomas Perronnet) 7  4:09.65   3.10  +8.62
4 126.04 Corio Bay (James Trott) 3  4:11.37   1.72 +10.34
5 126.08 Hamilton & Alexandra (Edward Dabernig) 2  4:16.64   5.27 +15.61
6 126.07 Hamilton & Alexandra (Henry Horne) 6  4:43.53  26.89 +42.50

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 197); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 188 Female B Grade Eight Final

1
117.08 Ruyton Girls'
(Dalziel,Heath,Carne,Nelson,Derbogosijan,Hoyle,McIntyre,Derbogosijan,c:Higgins) 6  3:26.60   0.00  +0.00

2
117.02 Banks
(Vinnicombe*,Donnelly,Curline,Faulls,Tulloch,Basra,Black,Watts,c:Gray) 4  3:27.92   1.32  +1.32

3
117.06 Richmond
(Walsh,Moffett,Innes-Irons,Rosenberg,Dyball,Pearce,Meagher,Catlin,c:Lincoln) 1  3:32.52   4.60  +5.92

4
117.01 Ballarat Grammar
(Roberston,Moll,Morgan,Huntington,Calvert,Beechey,Howard,Armytage,c:Merrick) 3  3:36.42   3.90  +9.82

5
117.04 Loreto - Ballarat
(Clarke,McConchie,Constable,Wise,Cartwright,Timpano,Gardner,Robertson,c:O'Connor) 5  3:36.86   0.44 +10.26

6
117.03 Carrum
(Shepherdson,Carr,Glen,James,Deeble,Lloyd-Smith,Fischmann,Sawyer,c:Everett) 2  3:39.10   2.24 +12.50

7
117.05 Mercantile
(Hill*,Rea*,Somerville,Morrison,Saunders,Amoore,Loch,Stutzman,c:Durham) 7  3:47.11   8.01 +20.51

8
117.07 Ruyton Girls'
(Talbot,Zapf,Caplan,Toor,Carpenter,Gannon,Grogan,Jansen,c:Sinfield) 8  4:07.76  20.65 +41.16

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 189 Male A Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 118.02 Essendon (Davey,Fitzpatrick,Jacka,Sirotic,c:Fitzpatrick) 5      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 118.01 Banks (Huang*,Szigeter,Meads,Rose,c:Brennan) 4           2.27  +2.27

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 190 Male B Grade Coxed Four Final

1 119.02 Banks (Radda*,Johnston,Tosto*,Parish,c:Jayatissa) 5  3:07.73   0.00  +0.00
2 119.01 Ballarat High (Hudson,Williams,Tomich,Murray,c:Pompe) 7  3:12.65   4.92  +4.92
3 119.03 Banks (Moraity,Shaddock,Crooks,Welham,c:Jayatissa) 2  3:12.81   0.16  +5.08
4 119.05 Mercantile (O'Callaghan,Tyrrell,Rees,Kelly,c:Durham) 6  3:15.80   2.99  +8.07
5 119.06 Richmond (Hellerstedt,Limansyah,Merrett,Salazar,c:Terry) 3  3:50.05  34.25 +42.32
6 119.04 Essendon/Bendigo (Shaw,Williams,Everton*,Shaw,c:Stevenson) 4  4:04.90  14.85 +57.17

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 191 Male A Grade Pair Final

1 120.01 Ballarat Grammar (Brennan,Howard) 7  3:37.31   0.00  +0.00
2 120.03 Banks (Coleman,Sweetnam) 3  3:44.67   7.36  +7.36
3 120.06 Carrum (Holman,Gilbert) 4  3:44.91   0.24  +7.60
4 120.02 Ballarat Grammar (Magee,Myers) 5  4:20.82  35.91 +43.51

120.05 Banks (Marshall,Mackie) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 192 Female C Grade Pair Final

1 121.01 Carrum (Ritchie,O'Shanesy) 5  4:55.80   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 193 Female A Grade Double Scull Final

1 122.07 Essendon (Mason,Hatherley) 4  3:36.13   0.00  +0.00
2 122.02 Barwon (Tremul,McCartney) 3  3:36.44   0.31  +0.31
3 122.06 Essendon (Freestone,Camiller) 5  3:39.94   3.50  +3.81
4 122.11 Yarra Yarra (Schlicht,Kafasis) 2  3:43.25   3.31  +7.12
5 122.05 Corowa (Hall Krause,Hogan) 6  3:43.67   0.42  +7.54
6 122.10 Wendouree Ballarat (McCarthy,Miller) 1  3:49.52   5.85 +13.39
7 122.04 Corio Bay (Clark-Fernandes,Johns) 7  3:54.39   4.87 +18.26
8 122.01 Banks (Van Der Poll,Rouse) 8  4:08.44  14.05 +32.31

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 194 Female C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 123.19 Nestles (Tierney,Allan,Reilly,Lowe,c:Downs) 6  4:30.37   0.00  +0.00
2 123.24 Yarra Yarra (Tosto,Kasel,Ebenwaldner*,Houseman,c:Yeluri) 5  4:32.05   1.68  +1.68
3 123.10 Damascus College (Dowling,James,Budin,Mathews,c:Martin) 7  4:36.72   4.67  +6.35
4 123.07 Corowa (Burch,Sandow,Bruinsma-Wansink,Taylor,c:Abbott) 4  4:37.35   0.63  +6.98
5 123.20 Richmond (Roberts-Bailey,Charman,Clark,Higgins,c:Pineda Haufe) 2  4:39.65   2.30  +9.28
6 123.06 Barwon (O'Callaghan,O'Callaghan,Rea,Lucas,c:Whitehouse) 3  4:42.12   2.47 +11.75
7 123.17 Loreto - Ballarat (Valenzuela,Hopkins,Templar,Taylor,c:Jayasooriya) 1  4:45.39   3.27 +15.02
8 123.13 Hamilton & Alexandra (Brown,Carmody*,Hall*,Ryan*,c:Cameron) 8  5:20.82  35.43 +50.45

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 195 Male C Grade Double Scull Final

1 124.06 Essendon (Bird,Brady) 4  3:47.24   0.00  +0.00
2 124.04 Corowa (Davies,McMahon) 3  3:53.54   6.30  +6.30
3 124.10 Horsham City (Lindorff,Hawken) 6  3:55.44   1.90  +8.20
4 124.07 Footscray City (Porfyris,Aiton) 7  3:58.43   2.99 +11.19
5 124.12 Melbourne Argonauts (Stringer,Krutop) 5  4:01.01   2.58 +13.77
6 124.01 Banks (Lumby,Rose) 8  4:11.07  10.06 +23.83
7 124.09 Hamilton (Malseed,Clarence) 2  4:13.55   2.48 +26.31
8 124.02 Barwon (Yuncken,Whitehouse) 1  4:25.35  11.80 +38.11

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 196 Female B Grade Single Scull Final

1 125.04 Ballarat Clarendon (Estelle Freeman) 4  4:23.38   0.00  +0.00
2 125.22 Ballarat Clarendon (Grace Donovan) 5  4:38.87  15.49 +15.49
3 125.19 Wendouree Ballarat (Lee-Anne Martin) 2  4:39.16   0.29 +15.78
4 125.11 Essendon (Millie Delaney) 6  4:42.22   3.06 +18.84
5 125.13 Footscray City (Aster White) 7  4:45.00   2.78 +21.62
6 125.12 Essendon (Louise Barker) 3  4:49.82   4.82 +26.44
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 197 Male Under 17 Single Scull Final

1 126.01 Albert Park College (Jasper Jones) 4  3:58.47   0.00  +0.00
2 126.10 Hawthorn (Angus Liu) 6  4:04.71   6.24  +6.24
3 126.02 Ballarat Clarendon (Henry Whatley) 7  4:07.12   2.41  +8.65
4 126.05 Damascus College (Duke Pilmore) 1  4:15.60   8.48 +17.13
5 126.04 Corio Bay (James Trott) 8  4:18.55   2.95 +20.08
6 126.09 Hawthorn (Thomas Perronnet) 2  4:23.39   4.84 +24.92
7 126.06 Hamilton & Alexandra (Archie Young) 3  4:33.89  10.50 +35.42

126.13 Hawthorn (Luca Mikus) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 198 Male Under 15 Single Scull Final

1 127.03 Hamilton & Alexandra (Seamus McDonald) 5  4:45.85   0.00  +0.00
2 127.05 Horsham City (Rory Flynn) 3  4:47.59   1.74  +1.74
3 127.01 Hamilton & Alexandra (Finn Hawthorne) 7  5:23.65  36.06 +37.80
4 127.04 Hawthorn (Gearoid Lynch) 6  5:47.97  24.32 +62.12
5 127.02 Hamilton & Alexandra (Fred Nagorcka) 4  5:49.24   1.27 +63.39

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 199 Para Single Scull Final

1 128.04 Nestles (Aaron Skinner) 4  4:46.07   0.00  +0.00
2 128.03 Nestles (Daniel Duffy) 3  4:48.52   2.45  +2.45
3 128.02 Drummoyne (Stephanie Walker) 7  5:45.28  56.76 +59.21
4 128.01 Bendigo (Kim Hampton) 6  6:13.52  28.24 +87.45

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 200 Female Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Heat 1

1 134.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Heagney,Kopke-Veldhuis,Peele,Forsyth,c:Bourke) 5  4:02.16   0.00  +0.00
2 134.06 Hamilton & Alexandra (Brown,Carmody,McDonald*,Young,c:Cameron) 2  4:04.90   2.74  +2.74
3 134.11 Ruyton Girls' (Shen,Souter,Kennon,Taylor,c:Ryan) 3  4:14.52   9.62 +12.36
4 134.09 Ruyton Girls' (Masood,Huang,Coco,Williamson,c:Slattery) 8  4:16.51   1.99 +14.35
5 134.02 Barwon (Sullivan,O'Callaghan,O'Callaghan,Lucas,c:Whitehouse) 6  4:17.47   0.96 +15.31
6 134.05 Essendon (Stevenson,Coulson,Fitzpatrick,Shaw,c:Marston) 7  4:18.70   1.23 +16.54
7 134.03 Corio Bay (O'Reilly,Thwaites,Kidd,Teasdale,c:Modise) 4  4:21.59   2.89 +19.43

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 216); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 201 Female Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Heat 2

1 134.04 Damascus College (Kelynack,Hexter,Crilly,Rivett,c:Harrison) 2  4:06.27   0.00  +0.00
2 134.10 Ruyton Girls' (McCall,Collins,Grogan,Brown,c:Li) 7  4:10.45   4.18  +4.18
3 134.13 Ballarat Clarendon (Cardoso,Addison,Anderson,Kirsanovs,c:Chen) 6  4:19.40   8.95 +13.13
4 134.12 Wendouree Ballarat (Clark,Wills,Singline,Pascoe,c:Ferguson) 4  4:22.42   3.02 +16.15
5 134.07 Hamilton & Alexandra (Bell,Ryan,Colliton,Malseed,c:Small) 5  4:38.60  16.18 +32.33
6 134.08 Hamilton & Alexandra (Hall,Cryer,Kim,Brown,c:Bricknall) 3  4:46.60   8.00 +40.33

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 216); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 202 Female B Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 1

1 135.02 Corowa (Taylor,Packer,Wragge,Hogan,c:Tomlinson) 3  3:39.65   0.00  +0.00
2 135.05 Mercantile (Jozsa,Hynes,Pearson,Nel,c:Giudice) 5  3:41.85   2.20  +2.20
3 135.07 Nestles (Tierney,Allan,Reilly,Lowe,c:Lindorff) 6  3:44.38   2.53  +4.73
4 135.10 Ruyton Girls' (Dalziel,Heath,Carne,Nelson,c:Sinfield) 7  3:45.73   1.35  +6.08
5 135.03 Essendon (Bell,Williamson,Delaney,Barker,c:Cowle) 8  3:48.40   2.67  +8.75
6 135.12 Ruyton Girls' (Talbot,Toor,Carpenter,Zapf,c:Harsant) 4  4:07.21  18.81 +27.56
7 135.09 Richmond (Davids,Roberts-Bailey,Rosenberg,Higgins,c:Terry) 2  4:08.42   1.21 +28.77

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 217); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 203 Female B Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 2

1 135.13 Ruyton Girls' (Derbogosijan,Hoyle,McIntyre,Derbogosijan,c:Higgins) 3  4:01.24   0.00  +0.00
2 135.06 Mercantile (Loch,Morrison,Somerville,Rea*,c:Stutzman) 4  4:05.99   4.75  +4.75
3 135.11 Ruyton Girls' (Grogan,Gannon,Caplan,Jansen,c:White) 2  4:08.19   2.20  +6.95
4 135.08 Richmond (Walsh,Moffett,Meagher,Catlin,c:Lincoln) 8  4:09.38   1.19  +8.14
5 135.14 Yarra Yarra (Bates,George*,Tosto,Houseman,c:Yeluri) 6  4:12.33   2.95 +11.09
6 135.01 Banks (Ekins-Daukes,Johnson,Highfield,Mitsch,c:Gray) 5  4:17.55   5.22 +16.31
7 135.04 Footscray City (Beattie*,Wadie,Wadie,White,c:Richards) 7  4:17.68   0.13 +16.44

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 217); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 204 Male B Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 138.11 Footscray City (Laing,Excell) 2  3:41.87   0.00  +0.00
2 138.05 Banks (Radda,Parish) 6  3:44.30   2.43  +2.43
3 138.20 Ballarat Clarendon (Clark,Ross) 3  3:47.21   2.91  +5.34
4 138.14 Hawthorn (Smart,Raschke) 4  3:54.76   7.55 +12.89
5 138.16 Horsham City (Matheson,Shepherd) 8  4:00.38   5.62 +18.51
6 138.09 Essendon (Mitchell,Rowe) 5  4:01.41   1.03 +19.54
7 138.02 Ballarat Clarendon (Whatley,Grima*) 7  5:26.76  85.35 +104.8

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 220); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 205 Male B Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 138.07 Barwon (Yuncken,Dingle) 4  4:07.76   0.00  +0.00
2 138.04 Banks (Yeates,Rose) 6  4:10.75   2.99  +2.99
3 138.18 Mercantile (Olowoniyi,Feenaghty*) 5  4:18.44   7.69 +10.68
4 138.08 Damascus College (Sliwa,Berry) 2  4:19.75   1.31 +11.99

138.15 Hawthorn (Burke,Inglis) 7         DID NOT FINISH
138.19 Ballarat Clarendon (Russell,Belcher) 3 DISQUALIFIED

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 220); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 206 Male B Grade Double Scull Heat 3

1 138.13 Hawthorn (Perronnet,Liu) 6  3:48.57   0.00  +0.00
2 138.17 Mercantile (Tyrrell,Kelly) 3  3:53.65   5.08  +5.08
3 138.12 Hamilton & Alexandra (Merrin,Hunt) 7  3:53.66   0.01  +5.09
4 138.10 Essendon (Jones,Heyes) 2  3:54.67   1.01  +6.10
5 138.03 Ballarat Clarendon (Williams,Connolly) 4  4:02.04   7.37 +13.47
6 138.21 Mercantile (Rees,Sinfield) 5  4:14.98  12.94 +26.41

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 220); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 207 Female A Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 139.05 Essendon (Zara Mason) 2  4:13.91   0.00  +0.00
2 139.03 Carrum (Molly Sawyer) 6  4:19.33   5.42  +5.42
3 139.12 Yarra Yarra (Ebony Ebenwaldner) 5  4:32.43  13.10 +18.52
4 139.11 Yarra Yarra (Elizabeth Burke) 3  4:34.05   1.62 +20.14

139.07 Mercantile (Milandra Nel) 4 DID NOT START
139.01 Banks (Justine Curline) 7 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 221); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 208 Female A Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 139.06 Essendon (Christine Camiller) 6  4:13.80   0.00  +0.00
2 139.02 Barwon (Denise Tremul) 4  4:21.90   8.10  +8.10
3 139.10 Yarra Yarra (Konstantina Kafasis) 5  4:25.73   3.83 +11.93
4 139.08 Richmond (Lily Innes-Irons) 7  4:27.86   2.13 +14.06

139.09 Yarra Yarra (Abigail Schlicht) 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 221); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 209 Male C Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 140.08 Corowa (Darren McMahon) 2  4:26.01   0.00  +0.00
2 140.12 Essendon (Louis Sirotic) 6  4:28.09   2.08  +2.08
3 140.13 Essendon (Tony Sirotic) 4  4:44.27  16.18 +18.26
4 140.15 Hamilton (Stephen Hrast) 5  4:49.00   4.73 +22.99
5 140.01 Aikman Club (Reuben Goff) 7  5:14.01  25.01 +48.00
6 140.07 Barwon (Zephaniah Whitehouse) 3  5:19.26   5.25 +53.25

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 222); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 210 Male C Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 140.11 Essendon (Hugh Brady) 2  4:21.01   0.00  +0.00
2 140.09 Corowa (Marcus Davies) 6  4:26.10   5.09  +5.09
3 140.14 Footscray City (Nick Aiton) 4  4:30.78   4.68  +9.77
4 140.04 Ballarat High (Will Edwards) 5  4:44.48  13.70 +23.47

140.06 Barwon (Drew Kent) 3 SCRATCHED
140.05 Banks (William Lumby) 7 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 222); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 211 Male C Grade Single Scull Heat 3

1 140.10 Essendon (Lachlan Bird) 5  4:25.30   0.00  +0.00
2 140.02 Aikman Club (Christopher Gassin) 4  4:27.34   2.04  +2.04
3 140.16 Melbourne Argonauts (Samuel Krutop) 6  4:33.46   6.12  +8.16
4 140.03 Bairnsdale (Ronald Alexander) 3  5:19.27  45.81 +53.97
5 140.17 Wendouree Ballarat (Steven Wood) 7  6:03.63  44.36 +98.33

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 222); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 212 Female A Grade Eight Final

1
129.01 Ballarat Grammar
(Draffin,Tyndall,Morrison,Booth,Geddes,Miller,Watson,Walker,c:Ashmore) 5  3:52.61   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 213 Male C Grade Eight Final

1
131.01 Ballarat Grammar
(Watson,Yates,Hinkley,McKay,Kent,Miller,Geddes,Gibson,c:Leske) 4  3:36.51   0.00  +0.00

2
131.02 Richmond
(Barty,Reid,Matthews,Emmerson,West,Skelton,Setia,Hellerstedt,c:Evans) 5  3:57.43  20.92 +20.92

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 214 Male A Grade Coxed Four Final

1 132.01 Banks (Szigeter,Birtwistle*,Meads,Rose,c:Brennan) 3  3:14.72   0.00  +0.00
2 132.04 Essendon (Jacka,Sirotic,Fitzpatrick,Davey,c:Fitzpatrick) 5  3:17.64   2.92  +2.92
3 132.03 Damascus College (Newman,Firth,Erwin,Henderson,c:Clark) 6  3:26.38   8.74 +11.66
4 132.02 Banks (Moraity,Shaddock,Crooks,Welham,c:Jayatissa) 4  3:41.80  15.42 +27.08

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 215 Female C Grade Coxed Four Final

1 133.04 Damascus College (Pilmore,Henderson,Alsop,Austin,c:Townsing) 6  4:08.44   0.00  +0.00
2 133.02 Ballarat High (Linguey,Powell,Hart,Steenhuis,c:Pompe) 2  4:27.89  19.45 +19.45
3 133.06 Nestles (Lowin,English,Mills,Lane,c:Downs) 5  4:31.87   3.98 +23.43
4 133.03 Carrum (O'Shanesy,Ritchie,Glen,Shepherdson,c:Everett) 4  4:36.85   4.98 +28.41
5 133.07 Richmond (Charman,Clark,King,Wardowska,c:Pineda Haufe) 8  4:37.47   0.62 +29.03
6 133.01 Ballarat High (Harris,Manwaring,Kucharski,Delmo,c:Johnston) 3  4:40.62   3.15 +32.18
7 133.05 Hamilton (Russell,Baker,Young,Russell,c:Small) 7  4:25.74 RELEGATED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 216 Female Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 134.01 Ballarat Clarendon (Heagney,Kopke-Veldhuis,Peele,Forsyth,c:Bourke) 5  3:53.61   0.00  +0.00
2 134.04 Damascus College (Kelynack,Hexter,Crilly,Rivett,c:Harrison) 4  3:54.98   1.37  +1.37
3 134.10 Ruyton Girls' (McCall,Collins,Grogan,Brown,c:Li) 3  3:56.72   1.74  +3.11
4 134.06 Hamilton & Alexandra (Brown,Carmody,McDonald*,Young,c:Cameron) 6  3:56.76   0.04  +3.15
5 134.11 Ruyton Girls' (Shen,Souter,Kennon,Taylor,c:Ryan) 2  4:09.67  12.91 +16.06
6 134.13 Ballarat Clarendon (Cardoso,Addison,Anderson,Kirsanovs,c:Chen) 7  4:13.86   4.19 +20.25
7 134.12 Wendouree Ballarat (Clark,Wills,Singline,Pascoe,c:Ferguson) 1  4:15.39   1.53 +21.78
8 134.09 Ruyton Girls' (Masood,Huang,Coco,Williamson,c:Slattery) 8  8:02.64 227.25 +249.0

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 217 Female B Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

1 135.13 Ruyton Girls' (Derbogosijan,Hoyle,McIntyre,Derbogosijan,c:Higgins) 5  3:49.25   0.00  +0.00
2 135.05 Mercantile (Jozsa,Hynes,Pearson,Nel,c:Giudice) 6  3:55.58   6.33  +6.33
3 135.02 Corowa (Taylor,Packer,Wragge,Hogan,c:Tomlinson) 4  3:56.19   0.61  +6.94
4 135.10 Ruyton Girls' (Dalziel,Heath,Carne,Nelson,c:Sinfield) 1  3:58.43   2.24  +9.18
5 135.06 Mercantile (Loch,Morrison,Somerville,Rea*,c:Stutzman) 3  4:08.70  10.27 +19.45
6 135.11 Ruyton Girls' (Grogan,Gannon,Caplan,Jansen,c:White) 7  4:09.07   0.37 +19.82
7 135.08 Richmond (Walsh,Moffett,Meagher,Catlin,c:Lincoln) 8  4:10.78   1.71 +21.53
8 135.07 Nestles (Tierney,Allan,Reilly,Lowe,c:Lindorff) 2  4:13.11   2.33 +23.86

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 218 Male Under 15 Double Scull Final

1 136.02 Hamilton & Alexandra (McDonald,Hawthorne) 4  4:33.17   0.00  +0.00
2 136.04 Horsham City/Hamilton &… (Nagorcka,Flynn) 5  4:50.53  17.36 +17.36
3 136.03 Hawthorn (Davies,Lynch) 6  4:55.35   4.82 +22.18
4 136.01 Damascus College (Allen,Sexton) 3  5:10.06  14.71 +36.89

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 219 Female B Grade Pair Final

1 137.02 Banks (Watts,Black) 7  4:21.51   0.00  +0.00
2 137.03 Banks (Van Der Poll,Rouse) 5  4:29.05   7.54  +7.54
3 137.01 Bairnsdale (Pownall,Campbell) 3  4:38.53   9.48 +17.02
4 137.04 Banks (Tulloch,Faulls) 4  4:52.95  14.42 +31.44
5 137.05 Carrum (Carr,James) 6  5:10.18  17.23 +48.67

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 220 Male B Grade Double Scull Final

1 138.11 Footscray City (Laing,Excell) 6  3:41.59   0.00  +0.00
2 138.13 Hawthorn (Perronnet,Liu) 5  3:48.92   7.33  +7.33
3 138.17 Mercantile (Tyrrell,Kelly) 2  3:54.04   5.12 +12.45
4 138.07 Barwon (Yuncken,Dingle) 4  4:05.04  11.00 +23.45
5 138.04 Banks (Yeates,Rose) 7  4:05.40   0.36 +23.81

138.05 Banks (Radda,Parish) 3         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 221 Female A Grade Single Scull Final

1 139.05 Essendon (Zara Mason) 4  4:15.73   0.00  +0.00
2 139.02 Barwon (Denise Tremul) 6  4:18.76   3.03  +3.03
3 139.06 Essendon (Christine Camiller) 5  4:20.86   2.10  +5.13
4 139.10 Yarra Yarra (Konstantina Kafasis) 7  4:27.34   6.48 +11.61
5 139.03 Carrum (Molly Sawyer) 3  4:31.29   3.95 +15.56
6 139.11 Yarra Yarra (Elizabeth Burke) 8  4:35.80   4.51 +20.07
7 139.12 Yarra Yarra (Ebony Ebenwaldner) 2  4:38.77   2.97 +23.04

139.08 Richmond (Lily Innes-Irons) 1 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 222 Male C Grade Single Scull Final

1 140.09 Corowa (Marcus Davies) 7  4:10.09   0.00  +0.00
2 140.10 Essendon (Lachlan Bird) 6  4:12.12   2.03  +2.03
3 140.12 Essendon (Louis Sirotic) 3  4:20.86   8.74 +10.77
4 140.02 Aikman Club (Christopher Gassin) 2  4:28.91   8.05 +18.82
5 140.08 Corowa (Darren McMahon) 5  4:31.49   2.58 +21.40
6 140.11 Essendon (Hugh Brady) 4  6:17.46 105.97 +127.3

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 223 Para Double Scull Final

1 141.02 Hamilton/Bendigo (Hampton,Clarence) 5  4:21.90  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 141.01 Drummoyne/Nestles (Skinner,Walker) 4  4:22.03  20   0.13  +0.13

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 224 Male A Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 148.06 Corio Bay (Bailey,Bailey) 6  3:20.73   0.00  +0.00
2 148.05 Banks (Meads,Birtwistle*) 4  3:25.24   4.51  +4.51
3 148.09 Hawthorn (Chang,Yudko) 5  3:27.03   1.79  +6.30
4 148.01 Ballarat City (Rowlands,Ward) 3  3:28.97   1.94  +8.24
5 148.03 Banks (Tosto,Johnston) 7  3:40.89  11.92 +20.16

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 239); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 225 Male A Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 148.07 Essendon (Fitzpatrick,Davey) 4  3:30.28   0.00  +0.00
2 148.08 Hawthorn (Liu,Mikus) 3  3:31.97   1.69  +1.69
3 148.02 Banks (Szigeter,Rose) 5  3:33.58   1.61  +3.30
4 148.04 Banks (Sweetnam,Huang) 6  3:37.97   4.39  +7.69

Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 239); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 226 Female B Grade Double Scull Heat 1

1 149.02 Ballarat Clarendon (Mason,Hickingbotham) 5  4:10.78   0.00  +0.00
2 149.09 Essendon (Delaney,Stevenson) 4  4:12.58   1.80  +1.80
3 149.16 Mercantile (Loch,Amoore) 6  4:18.32   5.74  +7.54
4 149.15 Mercantile (Amoore,Thomas) 8  4:26.68   8.36 +15.90
5 149.19 Ruyton Girls' (Derbogosijan,Derbogosijan) 7  4:28.17   1.49 +17.39
6 149.12 Hamilton & Alexandra (Russell,Baker) 2  5:10.53  42.36 +59.75

149.05 Banks (Mitsch,Ekins-Daukes) 3 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 240); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 227 Female B Grade Double Scull Heat 2

1 149.03 Ballarat Clarendon (Tuohey,Freeman) 6  4:05.74   0.00  +0.00
2 149.20 Yarra Yarra (Ebenwaldner,Bates) 5  4:08.75   3.01  +3.01
3 149.06 Corio Bay (Stevens,Quirk) 2  4:18.87  10.12 +13.13
4 149.01 Bairnsdale (Pownall,Campbell) 7  4:21.00   2.13 +15.26
5 149.17 Mercantile (Hynes,Jozsa) 4  4:29.22   8.22 +23.48
6 149.08 Essendon (Barker,Marston) 8  4:32.43   3.21 +26.69
7 149.18 Ruyton Girls' (Li,Grogan) 3  4:43.59  11.16 +37.85

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 240); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 228 Female B Grade Double Scull Heat 3

1 149.11 Hamilton & Alexandra (McDonald,Carmody) 4  4:18.03   0.00  +0.00
2 149.14 Mercantile (Barras,Pearson) 6  4:21.35   3.32  +3.32
3 149.04 Banks (Tulloch,Vinnicombe*) 3  4:21.49   0.14  +3.46
4 149.13 Hawthorn (Diallo,Page) 7  4:33.98  12.49 +15.95
5 149.07 Corio Bay (Kidd,Thwaites) 5  4:40.77   6.79 +22.74
6 149.10 Footscray City (Beattie*,White) 2  5:02.04  21.27 +44.01

Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 240); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 229 Male C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 1

1 150.02 Damascus College (Orchard,Howgate,Crimeen,Inglis,c:Townsing) 7  3:45.40   0.00  +0.00
2 150.06 Hamilton (Clarence,Walker*,Hrast,McDonald,c:Small) 5  3:59.04  13.64 +13.64
3 150.09 Melbourne Argonauts (Jones,Smoley,Stringer,Krutop,c:Brimacombe) 4  4:00.72   1.68 +15.32
4 150.04 Bendigo/Essendon (Brady,Bird,Sirotic,Everton*,c:Fitzpatrick) 3  4:02.56   1.84 +17.16
5 150.10 Richmond (West,Reid,Setia,Emmerson,c:Limansyah) 6  4:23.59  21.03 +38.19

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 241); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 230 Male C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Heat 2

1 150.08 Horsham City (Lindorff,Hawken,Matheson,Shepherd,c:Flynn) 7  3:59.77   0.00  +0.00
2 150.07 Hamilton & Alexandra (Copley,Dabernig,Hawthorne,McDonald,c:Aitken) 5  4:12.86  13.09 +13.09
3 150.05 Essendon/Bendigo (Kauter*,Williams,Shaw,Shaw,c:Stevenson) 3  4:13.08   0.22 +13.31
4 150.11 Richmond (Skelton,Matthews,Barty,Merrett,c:Davids) 6  4:24.98  11.90 +25.21
5 150.03 Damascus College (Fleming,Allen,Lang,Sexton,c:Polkinghorne) 4  4:10.36 RELEGATED

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 241); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 231 Male B Grade Single Scull Heat 1

1 151.14 Geelong College (Oliver Rahdon) 5  4:15.64   0.00  +0.00
2 151.12 Nestles (Archer Mills) 8  4:23.80   8.16  +8.16
3 151.05 Footscray City (Nathan Excell) 3  4:41.59  17.79 +25.95
4 151.10 Hawthorn (Thomas Perronnet) 4  4:48.95   7.36 +33.31

151.08 Hawthorn (Albert Smart) 6         
151.02 Banks (Angus Rose) 7 SCRATCHED

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 242); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 232 Male B Grade Single Scull Heat 2

1 151.04 Corio Bay (Xavier Bourke) 4  4:02.38   0.00  +0.00
2 151.13 Wendouree Ballarat (Oliver Wright) 7  4:05.09   2.71  +2.71
3 151.01 Ballarat Clarendon (William Bray) 5  4:09.32   4.23  +6.94
4 151.06 Footscray City (Levi Porfyris) 3  4:12.71   3.39 +10.33
5 151.09 Hawthorn (John Raschke) 6  4:18.28   5.57 +15.90
6 151.07 Haileybury (Cameron Aikman) 2  4:32.15  13.87 +29.77
7 151.11 Mercantile (Oscar Olowoniyi) 8  4:44.01  11.86 +41.63

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 242); Rest->Eliminated

Race 233 Female C Grade Single Scull Heat 1

CANCELLED

Race 234 Female C Grade Single Scull Heat 2

CANCELLED

Race 235 Male B Grade Eight Final

CANCELLED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 236 Female Under 17 Eight Final

1
143.01 Ruyton Girls'
(Souter,Taylor,Kennon,Shen,Masood,Huang,Coco,Williamson,c:Slattery) 2  4:19.58   0.00  +0.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 236 Female C Grade Eight Final

1
144.03 Damascus College
(Pilmore,Henderson,Alsop,Austin,Kelynack,Hexter,Crilly,Rivett,c:Harrison) 3  3:46.78   0.00  +0.00

2
144.01 Ballarat Grammar
(Stapleton,Jackson,Marriott,Draffin,Clare,Moller,Myers,Bickell,c:Beechey) 5  3:48.27   1.49  +1.49

3
144.04 Richmond
(Charman,Clark,Wardowska,Higgins,Masters,Mallow,Roberts-Bailey,Moffett,c:Evans) 4  4:05.37  17.10 +18.59

4
144.02 Corowa
(Burch,Abbott,Sandow,Bruinsma-Wansink,Packer,Wragge,Hall Krause,Underwood,c:Tomlinson) 6  4:13.85   8.48 +27.07

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 237 Female A Grade Coxed Four Final

1 145.01 Carrum (Sawyer,Fischmann,Lloyd-Smith,Deeble,c:Everett) 4  3:57.29   0.00  +0.00
2 145.02 Damascus College (Lewis,Coad,Radisich,Storey,c:Thorpe) 6  3:59.11   1.82  +1.82
3 145.03 Richmond (Dyball,Catlin,Meagher,Pearce,c:Lincoln) 5  4:06.90   7.79  +9.61

Race 238 Female Under 15 Double Scull Final

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 239 Male A Grade Double Scull Final

1 148.06 Corio Bay (Bailey,Bailey) 4  3:37.36   0.00  +0.00
2 148.05 Banks (Meads,Birtwistle*) 3  3:39.28   1.92  +1.92
3 148.07 Essendon (Fitzpatrick,Davey) 5  3:43.59   4.31  +6.23
4 148.09 Hawthorn (Chang,Yudko) 7  3:56.63  13.04 +19.27
5 148.08 Hawthorn (Liu,Mikus) 6  4:02.26   5.63 +24.90

148.02 Banks (Szigeter,Rose) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Race 240 Female B Grade Double Scull Final

CANCELLED

Race 241 Male C Grade Coxed Quad Scull Final

CANCELLED

Race 242 Male B Grade Single Scull Final

CANCELLED

Race 243 Female C Grade Single Scull Final

CANCELLED


